

Fremont Chamber Dues

August 1, 2023

Dear Fremont Chamber Members and prospective members,

The Fremont Chamber is Powered by its Members

Thanks to your membership, the Fremont Chamber of Commerce is one of the strongest and largest neighborhood chambers in the region. We exist to help businesses and organizations like yours grow and be successful.

Every day, we deliver value and benefits to our members through events and major festivals like our Fremont Fair and Oktoberfest, monthly membership and networking events, year-round advertising and social media campaigns, tourism promotions, weekly e-newsletters, investment in arts and community organizations, and working on issues such as public safety, transportation, parking, and land use. None of our success would have been possible without your financial support in the form of your annual membership investment.

We wanted to bring to your attention that the Fremont Chamber of Commerce has recently made the decision to increase our membership dues starting September 1, 2023. Please be assured that this was not a decision that was taken lightly.

It's been over six years since our last dues increase, and during this time, we have all experienced rising operating costs. This adjustment is necessary to continue providing valuable resources and support for our members.

PACKAGE	OLD RATE	NEW RATE
Shining Star (1-10 employees, You Are a Star Performer!)	\$160	\$175
Solar System (11-49 employees, We Revolve Around You)	\$300	\$325
Milky Way (50+ employees, Property Owners, etc., Galactic Membership)	\$600	\$650
Cosmos (Sponsor Membership, a Super Nova Business)	\$1,250	\$1,400
Center of the Universe (Sponsor Membership, The Big Bang!)	\$3,000	\$3,000 (no change)

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this change, please don't hesitate to contact us. We appreciate your continued support and involvement in the Fremont Chamber of Commerce.

Sincerely,

Brandi Gaines, President Pete Hanning, Executive Director Caroline W. Sherman, Membership Services Guru

Call: 206.632.1500 Email: <u>director@fremont.com</u>, <u>administrator@fremont.com</u> Mail: Fremont Chamber of Commerce, P.O. Box 31139, Seattle, WA 98103 Explore: <u>Fremont.com</u>



Facebook | Instagram | LinkedIn | Twitter